900236147 10/16/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FL Industries, Inc.		10/16/2012	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomas & Betts Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	28 West State Street	
City:	Trenton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08608	
Entity Type:	y Type: CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1692583	HAZBATT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9012521340

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 901-252-5648

Email: legal@tnb.com

Correspondent Name: G. Andrew Barger

Address Line 1: 8155 T&B Blvd.

Address Line 2: 4B-36

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HAZBATT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robbie Webb
Signature:	/Robbie Webb/
Date:	10/16/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=FL Industries Holdings, Inc. to TBH#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0017

.00 1692583

CH \$40,00

900236147

THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION

CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY

- I, W. David Smith, Jr., on behalf of Thomas & Betts Corporation, a Tennessee corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certify that I am a duly appointed, qualified and acting Secretary of the Corporation, and hereby further certify the following:
 - 1. FL Industries Holdings, Inc. was incorporated in Delaware on May 31, 1985.
 - 2. On June 11, 1992, FL Industries, Inc. changed its name to Thomas & Betts Holdings, Inc.
 - 3. Thomas & Betts Holdings, Inc. merged into Thomas & Betts Corporation, pursuant to a certificate of merger with an effective date of January 1, 1995.
 - 4. Pursuant to the terms and conditions of the merger, the separate existence of Thomas & Betts Holdings, Inc. ceased, all of its issued and outstanding stock was cancelled, and Thomas & Betts Corporation succeeded to all of the properties, rights and other assets of Thomas & Betts Holdings, Inc.

WITNESS MY HAND this 16th day of October, 2012.

RECORDED: 10/16/2012

W. David Smith, Jr.

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0018